non-profit charitable organizations located in Blount County have great need 

of funds to carry on their non-profit charitable work. 

Now therefore, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioners 

of Blount County in regular session assembled on this 21st day of June, 

2001 as follows: 

Section 1.  That Fifteen Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($15,450) be appropriated to the Blount County Rescue Squad to promote 
the health and welfare of the citizens of Blount County; 

Section 2.  That Eight Thousand, One Hundred Seventy Dollars 

($8,170) be appropriated to the University of Tennessee Hearing and Speech 
Center to promote the health and welfare of the citizens of Blount County; 

Section 3.  That Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars 
($5,517) be appropriated to the Overlook Mental Health Center to promote 
the health and welfare of the citizens of Blount County; 

Section 4.  That Seventeen Thousand, One Hundred Eighty Seven 

Dollars ($17,187) be appropriated to the Child and Family Services to 
promote the health and welfare of Juveniles of Blount County; 

Section 5.  That Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($8,850) be appropriated to the Douglas Adult Cooperative, Inc., to promote 
the health and welfare of Blount County citizens; 

Section 6.  That Eleven Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty Five Dollars 
($11,965) be appropriated to the Community Action Agency to promote the 
welfare of the senior citizens of Blount County; 

Section 7.  That Thirteen Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty Two 
Dollars ($13,452) be appropriated to the Blount County Johnson Group 
Home to promote the welfare of the youth of Blount County; 

Section 8.  That Six Thousand, Seven Hundred Eighty Six Dollars 
($6,786) be appropriated to the Volunteer Literacy Council to promote adult 
literacy in Blount County; 

Section 9.  That Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars 
($5,517) be appropriated to the Sexual Assault Crisis Center to provide 
counseling to sexual assault victims in Blount County; 

Section 10.  That Eleven Thousand, Two Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($11,250) be appropriated to the Senior Citizens Home Assistance Service to 
provide aid to senior citizens in Blount County; 

Section 11.  That Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars 
($5,517) be appropriated to the Department of Children’s Services for child 
welfare in Blount County; 

Section 12.   That One Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) be 
appropriated to the Tennessee Department of Fire Protection to help educate 
the public in forest fire protection, and to help prevent forest fires in Blount 
County; 

Section 13.  That Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventeen Dollars 
($5,517) be appropriated to the Millertown Group Home to help provide a 
group home available for boys of Blount County; 

Section 14.  That Eight Thousand, One Hundred Forty Two Dollars 
($8,142) be appropriated to the Birth-to-Three program to provide services 
for Blount County children with disabilities up to three years old; 

Section 15.  That Four Thousand, Four Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($4,450) be appropriated to CONTACT to promote the health and welfare of 
Blount County citizens; 

Section 16.  That One Thousand Dollars ($1,000) be appropriated to 
the Area Agency on Aging to promote the health and welfare of the elderly 
in Blount County; 

Section 17.  That Twenty Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty One 
Dollars ($23,751) be appropriated to the Blount County Children’s Home to 
promote the health and welfare of Blount County children; 

Section 18.  That Three Thousand, One Hundred Eighty Three 
Dollars ($3,183) be appropriated to Haven House to promote the health and 
welfare of Blount County women and children; 

Section 19.  That Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty Seven 
Dollars ($2,827) be appropriated to the Blount County Boys Group home to 
promote the health and welfare of boys in Blount County; 

Section 20.  That Five Thousand, Three Hundred Five Dollars 
($5,305) be appropriated to the Eagleton Little League for child welfare in 
Blount County; 

Section 21.  That One Thousand, One Hundred Three Dollars 
($1,103) be appropriated to the Blount County Fire Department to promote 
the safety and welfare of Blount County citizens; 

Section 22.  That One Thousand, One Hundred Three Dollars 
($1,103) be appropriated to the Friendsville Fire Department to promote the 
safety and welfare of Blount County citizens; 

Section 23.  That One Thousand, One Hundred Three Dollars 
($1,103) be appropriated to the Greenback Volunteer Fire Department to 
promote the safety and welfare of Blount County citizens; 

Section 24.  That One Thousand, One Hundred Three Dollars 
($1,103) be appropriated to the Seymour Volunteer Fire Department to 
promote the safety and welfare of Blount County citizens; 

Section 25.  That One Thousand, One Hundred Three Dollars